We are exposed to several financial risks, including oil and gas price volatility, credit risk, liquidity risk, foreign currency risk, and
interest rate risk. Our policy is to reduce our exposure to these risks, where possible, within boundaries deemed appropriate by
our management team. This may include the use of derivative instruments. Oil price volatility may also impact our contingent
consideration liability, where market price hurdles have been included in the terms.

Interest rate risk
Our exposure to interest rate risk relates mainly to our floating rate borrowings and balances of surplus funds placed with financial
institutions. We monitor this risk and will implement our hedging policy if and when required.

Interest rate sensitivity analysis
The sensitivity analysis below has been determined based on the exposure to interest rates at the reporting date and assumes
the amount of the balances at the reporting date were outstanding for the whole year. A 100 basis point change represents
management’s estimate of a possible change in interest rates at the reporting date. If interest rates had been 100 basis points
higher or lower, and all other variables were held constant, our profits and equity would be impacted as follows:

 Increase  Decrease

2024
$000

2023
$000

2024
$000

2023
$000

Cash and cash equivalents 469 147 (469) (147)

Borrowings (414) (317) 414 317

Notes to the financial statements continued

Year ended 31 December 2024

134 135

Strategic ReportOverview Corporate Governance Group Accounts

Afentra plc  Annual Report and Financial Statements 2024 Afentra plc  Annual Report and Financial Statements 2024

Foreign currency risk
The Company’s functional currency is the US dollar, being the currency in which the majority of the Group’s expenditure is
transacted. Small elements of its management, services and treasury functions are held and transacted in Pounds Sterling, Euro
or Angolan Kwanza. The Group does not enter into derivative transactions to manage its foreign currency. Foreign currency risk is
not considered material to the Group and Company.

[…]

in the storage vessel as opposed to $12.8 million on an entitlement basis which reflects the volume of oil inventory the Group is
entitled to lift based on a cumulative entitlement to production. The difference had been treated as an “underlift receivable” of
$3.1 million. This has been revisited during 2024, and our approach revised to record inventory on an entitlement basis to reflect
the Group’s contractual right to oil inventory. Consequently, we have restated the 2023 balance sheet by $3.1 million with a
corresponding adjustment to trade and other receivables. There is a consequential impact on the 2023 consolidated statement
of cash flows, and the movement in the respective working capital balances has also been restated. There is no impact on the
2023 profit or equity position.

The table below highlights the impact of the restatement on the 31 December 2023 and 30 June 2024 consolidated statements
of financial position (there is no impact to the Statement of Comprehensive Income):

31 December 2023 30 June 2024

Financial statement
line item affected:

As
previously

reported
$000

Impact of
restatement

$000

Restated

$000

As
previously

reported
$000

Impact of
restatement

$000

Restated

$000

Inventories 13,441 3,123 16,564 15,697 8,600 24,297

Trade and other receivables 3,640 3,966 7,606 46,443 4,993 51,436

Total current assets 36,660 7,089 43,749 75,958 13,593 89,551

Other non-current assets
(Decommissioning fund) 76,973 (76,973) - 130,882 (130,882) -

Total non-current assets 173,971 (76,973) 96,998 269,164 (130,882) 138,282

Total assets 210,631 (69,884) 140,747 345,122 (117,289) 227,833

Trade and other payables 27,307 7,089 34,396 54,941 13,593 68,534

Total current liabilities 38,835 7,089 45,924 96,964 13,593 110,557

Provisions 77,010 (76,973) 37 130,919 (130,882) 37

Total non-current liabilities 123,824 (76,973) 46,851 178,087 (130,882) 47,205

Total liabilities 162,659 (69,884) 92,775 275,051 (117,289) 157,762

Total equity and liabilities 210,631 (69,884) 140,747 345,122 (117,289) 227,833

Contingencies
The latest approved estimate of the total cost for the contractor group to abandon the field at the end of the contract period in 2040
is $574 million (Afentra’s share is $172 million), of which $554 million (Afentra’s share is $166 million) has been pre-funded by the
contractor group. The amounts pre-funded were deposited between 2004 and 2012 and substantially did not accrue interest on
consequence of the manner in which they were held. The funds were deposited with the Concessionaire and will not be released to
the contractor group until required for the purposes of abandoning the field.